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the case may be. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the provisions of this
section shall not apply:

(1) To Baltimore County, Prince George’s County, HARFORD COUNTY, or
Montgomery County, or

(2) To any person who conscientiously believes that the seventh day of the week
ought to be observed as the Sabbath and who actually refrains from secular
business and labor on that day, and whose business establishment or establishments
or employer’s business establishment or establishments (whether a sole
proprietorship, partnership or corporation) are actually closed on that day; or

(3) To any person who conscientiously believes that the Sabbath begins at
sundown on Friday night and ends at sundown on Saturday night and who actually
refrains from secular business and labor during such period, and whose business
establishment or establishments or employer’s business establishment or
establishments (whether a sole proprietorship, partnership or corporation) are
actually closed during such period.

511,

Nothing contained in §492 of this article shall be construed to prohibit or make
unlawful the exhibition of motion pictures within the limits of the incorporated
Town of Aberdeen, Harford County, after the hour of 1 p.m. on the first day of
the week, commonly called Sunday, whether the same be exhibited with or without
a charge or admission fee; provided, however, that it shall be unlawful for any
person or persons to permit any child 12 years of age or younger, to attend the
exhibition of motion pictures within said areas, at any time on Sundays, unless
accompanied by an adult member of the family; and it shall be unlawful for any
person or persons to exhibit motion pictures in said areas before 1 o’clock p.m. on
Sundays. The work or employment of any operator, ticket seller, or other
employee, or attendant, in connection with such exhibition shall not be unlawful
because performed on Sunday, within the limits and boundaries of said
incorporated town and city, of Harford County.|

I512.

Any person, firm or corporation violating any of the provisions of § 511 shall
be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof shall be subject
to a fine of not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00) for every such violation. |

1151311

[(Nothing contained in §492 of this article shall be construed to prohibit or
make unlawful the exhibition of motion pictures within the limits of the
incorporated City of Havre de Grace, Harford County, after the hours of 2 p.m.
on the first day of the week, commonly called “Sunday,” whether the same be
exhibited with or without a charge or admission fee; provided, however, that it
shall be unlawful for any person or persons to permit any child twelve years of age
or younger, to attend the exhibition of motion pictures within said areas, at any
time on Sundays, unless accompanied by an adult member of the family; and it
shall be unlawful for any person or persons to exhibit motion pictures in said areas
before 2 p.m. on Sundays. The work or employment of any operator, ticket seller,
or other employee, or attendant, in connection with such exhibition, shall not be
unlawful because performed on Sunday, within the limits and boundaries of said
incorporated City of Havre de Grace, Harford County.]



